HANGZHOU HANKE PURIFYING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD
HKAD SERIES
REFRIGERATED COMPRESSED AIR DRYER
HKAD28 ~ HKAD247
Thank you for choosing Hanke Compressed Air Dryer. To ensure satisfactory
operation and continued good performance of your refrigerated dryer, please read this
manual prior to starting this equipment, and keep the manual in good condition for use
or in case of failure.

operation. Turn the bottom joint of the drain counter-clockwise to remove and
clean the strainer and discharge water manually. Then install the strainer and
tighten the joint clockwise. Check whether the solenoid valve coil is functional.
Note: Due to different design or configuration changes, not every dryer of different
model type has the component listed above. Please contact us for any uncertainties.
Thanks!
10
Model Selection & Technical Data
1. Model Selection & Technical Data
Model Nominal capacity Dimension (inch) Air
inlet/Outlet
Conn. Size
NPT
Weight Power
 CFM L W H LBS Kw
HKAD28 28 16.5 17.3 20 G3/4 77 0.48
HKAD45 45 19.7 18.9 23.6 G3/4 97 0.50
HKAD60 60 19.7 18.9 23.6 G3/4 102 0.51
HKAD85 85 20.5 21.3 26 G1 118 0.75
HKAD109 109 20.5 21.3 26 G1 125 0.80
HKAD150 150 20.5 21.3 26 G1 126 0.81
HKAD184 184 26 25.2 27 G1 163 1.10
HKAD229 229 31.5 20.5 34.6 G1-1/2 194 1.12
HKAD247 247 31.5 20.5 34.6 G1-1/2 209 1.20
Note：1, Refrigerant R410 or R134a; 2, Air Flow Reference Air compressor performance parameters.
2. Correction Factors
Correction Factors for Different Working Pressure
Pressure（psi） 43.5 58 72.5 87 101.5 116 130.5